1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quixote Corporation and Transafe Co Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation – Delaware	ssociation mited Partnership	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 3286 Street Address: One East Wacker Drive			
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601 Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ M	erger	□ Corporation-State Delaware □ Corporation Delaware □ Corp			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective 10/01/97 Execution Date: January 19, 1999		☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: January 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached			
Additional number(s) attached 🛛 Yes 🗌 No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elisa M. Valenzona 		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:4			
Internal/Address: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zi	p: <u>60610</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Signature. 75.00 0P Elisa M. Valenzona Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
FITCH UNIVERSAL MODULE	2,144,487	March 17, 1998
UNIVERSAL MODULE	2,144,486	March 17, 1998
DRAGNET	2,154,963	May 5, 1998
REACT 350	2,199,475	October 27, 1998



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, QUIXOTE CORP. and TRANSAFE CORP., corporations organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (Collectively "Assignors"), are the owners of the United States trademarks and registrations shown on the attached list;

AND WHEREAS, **ROADWAY SAFETY SERVICE**, **INC**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations therefor, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of October 1, 1997.

Date effective as of:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WENDY H. CARY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Notary Public, State of Illinois
SS.

COUNTY OF

On this Aday of January, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Islie T Jezuit, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the PRESIDENT of QUIXOTE CORP., and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority,

My Commission Expires

QUIXOTE CORP.

wiy Commussion Expires

TRANSAFE CORP.

		Coccesses as a second
		"OFFICIAL SEAL"
		WENDY H. CARY
TATE OF)	Notary Public, State of Illinois
) ss.	My Commission Expires 03/29/00
OUNTY OF)	My commerce active construction

On this All day of Journey, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Leslie J. Jezu H, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the PRESIDENT of TRANSAFE CORP., and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Name: **ZE** Title:

My Commission Expires

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
FITCH UNIVERSAL MODULE	2,144,487	March 17, 1998
UNIVERSAL MODULE	2,144,486	March 17, 1998
DRAGNET	2,154,963	May 5, 1998
REACT 350	2,199,475	October 27, 1998

RECORDED: 05/09/2003